
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Escanaba Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 5With Bids  = 5Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Dixie Pelto, Sale Officer 2 . Mary Sigfred, Witness 3 . Dale Beauchamp 4 . Charlie Duffrin

5 . Jesse Cronick

01/28/2015          03:00 PM (local time)

Escanaba Office 01/28/2015          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5275

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: WHITEFISH MIX

Giguere Logging Inc

33-008-14-01

49.64% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: BUFFER HARDWOOD

R&J Logging LLC

33-026-14-01

128.11%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: SHORT LIVED

Performance Lumber

33-027-14-01

64.37% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: WAIST DEEP

Cole & Cole Forest Products

33-029-14-01

87.67%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: HARDY TAMARACK

Giguere Logging Inc

33-030-14-01

15.48%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Mary Sigfred

POSTED ON: 01/28/2015 at 3:45:49 pm
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

WHITEFISH MIX

33-008-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  2

* Giguere 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Roy Nelson III

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/28/2015

BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  39.50 $117.00 $200.00 $125.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  17.20 $511.00 $600.00 $525.00

Black Ash Pulpwood Cords  123.00 $10.70 $25.00 $20.25

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  856.00 $23.25 $35.00 $35.25

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  251.00 $22.80 $30.00 $30.25

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  395.00 $23.00 $40.00 $35.25

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  5.80 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  21.00 $22.10 $22.10 $22.10

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $50,660.50 $75,808.90 $69,372.65
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

BUFFER HARDWOOD

33-026-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

* R&J Logging 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Heiden Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/28/2015

Deno Forest Prod

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  25.80 $148.00 $430.45 $245.00 $238.75 $150.00 $178.00 $148.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  44.10 $476.00 $1,175.60 $752.00 $588.86 $500.00 $576.00 $476.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  42.50 $118.00 $370.35 $180.00 $251.47 $550.00 $278.00 $118.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  682.00 $31.05 $60.45 $50.00 $41.96 $32.00 $38.05 $49.88

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  4.20 $234.00 $234.00 $234.00 $234.00 $234.00 $234.00 $234.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $29.65 $29.65 $29.65 $29.65 $29.65 $29.65 $29.65

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  46.00 $31.60 $31.60 $31.60 $31.60 $31.60 $31.60 $31.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $53,793.30 $122,708.55 $84,026.40 $74,224.87 $73,911.20 $70,551.30 $66,635.36
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

BUFFER HARDWOOD

33-026-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

David Zwergel

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/28/2015

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  25.80 $148.00 $150.00 $150.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  44.10 $476.00 $500.00 $500.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  42.50 $118.00 $125.00 $125.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  682.00 $31.05 $43.75 $35.00

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  4.20 $234.00 $234.00 $234.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $29.65 $29.65 $29.65

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  46.00 $31.60 $31.60 $31.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $53,793.30 $63,862.20 $57,894.70
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

SHORT LIVED

33-027-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Performance 

Lumber

Bid Per Unit

David Zwergel

Bid Per Unit

Shawn Erickson

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/28/2015

BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  953.00 $32.35 $58.77 $40.10 $42.00 $40.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  1,031.00 $31.75 $51.40 $40.10 $35.00 $35.00

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  425.00 $30.15 $30.15 $40.10 $35.00 $32.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,108.00 $32.05 $58.77 $40.10 $42.00 $40.00

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  25.40 $185.00 $185.00 $185.00 $185.00 $185.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $116,587.95 $191,631.12 $145,730.70 $142,221.00 $136,824.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

WAIST DEEP

33-029-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

* Cole & Cole 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

Forte Industries, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Frank's Inc

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/28/2015

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Heiden Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  111.10 $171.00 $425.00 $350.00 $300.00 $513.00 $410.00 $180.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  519.00 $35.50 $62.50 $68.00 $61.00 $51.75 $43.51 $40.00

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  389.00 $33.10 $52.50 $35.00 $80.00 $40.00 $33.81 $35.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  917.00 $35.20 $62.50 $68.00 $50.00 $55.00 $43.51 $77.00

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  376.00 $24.00 $55.50 $64.00 $28.00 $35.00 $43.51 $25.00

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  390.00 $30.95 $54.50 $55.00 $71.00 $35.00 $43.51 $31.00

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  6.30 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  126.00 $34.90 $34.90 $34.90 $34.90 $34.90 $34.90 $34.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $109,316.20 $205,157.80 $201,306.80 $185,821.80 $182,302.35 $160,156.91 $152,116.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

WAIST DEEP

33-029-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

Deno Forest Prod

Bid Per Unit

David Zwergel

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/28/2015

BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  111.10 $171.00 $471.00 $225.00 $200.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  519.00 $35.50 $36.00 $43.75 $40.00

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  389.00 $33.10 $33.20 $43.75 $35.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  917.00 $35.20 $35.25 $43.75 $40.00

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  376.00 $24.00 $24.10 $24.75 $25.00

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  390.00 $30.95 $31.00 $43.75 $33.00

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  6.30 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  126.00 $34.90 $34.90 $34.90 $34.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $109,316.20 $143,047.55 $136,854.55 $121,189.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

HARDY TAMARACK

33-030-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  1

* Giguere 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  01/28/2015

BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  78.00 $20.50 $25.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  120.00 $20.10 $25.00

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  736.00 $19.10 $21.00

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  392.00 $17.85 $22.00

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  3.10 $177.00 $177.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $25,614.50 $29,578.70
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